

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**



FILED

2-26-14
04:59 PM

Order Instituting Rulemaking Regarding
Revisions to the California Universal
Telephone Service (LifeLine) Program

R.11-03-013
(Filed March 24, 2011)

**AT&T CALIFORNIA (U 1001 C) AND AFFILIATED ENTITIES'
APPLICATION FOR REHEARING OF COMMISSION DECISION NO. 14-01-036**

Ramiz I. Rafeedie
AT&T Services, Inc.
525 Market Street, Suite 2024
San Francisco, CA 94105
Tel.: (415) 778-1465
Fax: (415) 543-0418
Email: ramiz.rafeedie@att.com

Attorney for AT&T

February 26, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ARGUMENT.....	2
A. Standard on Application for Rehearing	2
B. The Final Decision Violates State Law.	2
C. The Final Decision Violates Federal Law	5
D. The FET Provisions of the Final Decision Violate Federal Law.....	6
III. CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page No(s).

Federal Constitutions and Statutes

26 U.S.C. section 42516

47 U.S.C. section 253(b).....5

26 U.S.C. section 254(f)5

California Constitutions and Statutes

Moore Universal Telephone Service Act, codified at Cal. Pub. Util. Code
section 871 *et seq.*..... *passim*

Cal. Pub. Util. Code, section 871.5(d) *passim*

Cal. Pub. Util. Code, section 1705..... 4-5

Cal. Pub. Util. Code, section 1757(a)(4).....4

California Cases

California Manufacturers Assn. v. Public Utilities Com. (1979), 24 Cal.3d 251 4

California Motor Transport Co. v. Public Utilities Com. (1963), 59 Cal.2d 2704

California Public Utilities Commission Decisions

Re Rulemaking to Consider Modifications to the Universal Lifeline Telephone Service Program
and General Order 153, Decision No. 00-10-028, Opinion, 2000 WL 1922282 (Cal.P.U.C.
Oct. 5, 2000) 6

Re Universal Lifeline Telephone Service Program, Decision No. 03-01-035, Opinion Denying
FONES4ALL's Amended Petition to Modify Decision 00-10-028 and Modifying ULTS
Administrative Expense Process, 2003 WL 221859 (Cal.P.U.C. Jan. 16, 2003)3, 5

Re Rulemaking to Assess and Revise the Regulation of Telecommunications Utilities, Decision
No. 06-08-030, Opinion, 2006 WL 2527822 (Cal. P.U.C. Aug. 24, 2006).....3

Re Review the Telecommunications Public Policy Programs, Decision No. 10-11-033, Decision Adopting Forward Looking Modifications to California Lifeline in Compliance with the Moore Universal Telephone Service Act, 2010 WL 4912458 (Cal.P.U.C. Nov. 19, 2010) 4-5

Re Revisions to the California Universal Telephone Service (LifeLine) Program, Decision No. 14-01-036, Decision Adopting Revisions to Modernize and Expand the California LifeLine Program, 2014 WL 469030 (Cal.P.U.C. Jan. 16, 2014) *passim*

Rules and Regulations

Cal. Pub. Util. Comm’n Rules of Practice and Procedure, Rule 16.1 1

Cal. Pub. Util. Comm’n Rules of Practice and Procedure, Rule 16.1(c) 2

Other Authorities

CPUC Resolution No. T-17321, Resolution Revising General Order 153 to Reflect Revisions to the California Lifeline Telephone Program as Adopted in Decision 10-11-033, 2011 WL 3375590 (Cal.P.U.C. July 28, 2011) 6
